



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**Writ Petition No. 4555 of 2023**

[Rajesh S/o Natthuji Rahate ..vs.. Rajesh S/o Ramchandra Admane and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H. S. Chawhan, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr. Uttam Chakravarty, Advocate for respondent no. 1  
Mr. H. D. Dube, AGP for respondent nos. 3 and 4

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.**

**DATED : 26-08-2024**

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 as well as  
learned Assistant Government Pleader seek time to file  
reply. Time granted.

Stand over to 12-9-2024.

Interim order to continue till then.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**