

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4555 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Rajesh S/o Natthuji RahatePETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh S/o Ramchandra Admane And OthersRESPONDENT

RAHUL KALANGIWALE for Petitioner

H.N. PRABHU AGP (FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for Petitioner s.o. 13/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)